RECEIVED OCT 27 2005

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

1,00	47831, 212141
Operator: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 033-21,372-00-00
Name: American warrior INC	County: Comanche 135's & 160'E of
Address: P.O.box 399	County: Comanche 135's & 160'E of NESE SWSW with 135's & 160'E of Twp. 32 S. R. 16 East West
City/State/Zip: Garden City, Ks 67846	525' feet from (S)// N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: none	1150' feet from E /(W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Kevin wiles SR	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_620) _275-2963	(circle one) NE SE NW (SW)
Contractor: Name: Duke drilling	Lease Name: Brass Well #: 1-36
License: 5929	Field Name: Widcat
Wellsite Geologist: Alan Downing	Producing Formation: Miss
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1764 Kelly Bushing: 1777
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4900 Plug Back Total Depth: 4870
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 499 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes ▼ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT (Dfw 4-/1-64 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	11 000
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 1,500 ppm Fluid volume 520 bbls Dewatering method used Hauled Off Site
Commingled Docket No	Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: American Warrior INC
0.40.03	Lease Name: Lenertz # 1-13 License No.: 4058
9-19-03 9-25-03 Not Completed Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter SE Sec. 13 Twp. 32 S. R. 19 East V West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Comanche Docket No.: D-27,927
kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workow Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	n the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. I2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regular nerein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: AM / A	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Production Supt. Date: 10-24-05	1/2)
-) . S. M	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Notary Public - State of Kar	Geologist Report Received
lotary Public: Wea Kullming My Appt. Expires 09-12-09	Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 09-12-09	



M

ORIGINAL 1-36

KCC WICHITA

Operator Name: ATT	encan warnor in	<i></i>	Leas	se Name:	D1033		Well #: _ 	······································
•	32 S. R. 16	☐ East	Cour	nty: Com	anche	135' s &	160'E of	
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re-	n and closed, flowin covery, and flow rate	and base of formations p g and shut-in pressures s if gas to surface test, final geological well site	, whether along with	shut-in pr	essure reached	l static level, hyd	rostatic pressu	res, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		☐ Yes 🗸 No		V (.og Forma	tion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
(Attach Additional Samples Sent to Ge	•	Yes ✓ No		Nan	пе		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken		Yes V No		Hee	bner		3975'	-2198
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	✓ Yes No		Lan	sing		4124	-2347	
				Drui	n		4372	-2595
List All E. Logs Run:				Swo	ppe		4528	-2751
CDNL/GR, M	licro, Sonic, E	Oual IND		BKC	;		4614	-2837
				Che	rokee		4739	-2962
				Miss	3		4754	-2799
		CASING Report all strings set-	RECORD			ction, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)		eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12-1/4'	8-5/8"	23#		499'	Class a	300	3%cc,2%gel
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	15.5#		4890	SMDC	175	Flocele, cfr-1
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sack	s Used		Type and	Percent Additives	S
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plu		9		acture, Shot, Cemer		
None	Not Completed		norated		(A	mount and Kind of N	laterial Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer i	At	Liner Run	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumero Not Completed	Production, SWD or E	nhr. Producing Met	hod	Flowing	l g □ Pumpi			er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate			Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION		ne order commence of the contract	Production Inter	val		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease omit ACO-18.)	Open Hole Other (Speci	Perl	i. 🗌 D	ually Comp.	Commingled _	RE	CEIVED
					The state of the s			2 7 2005

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 12791

Federal Tax I.D		F- 1	•
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31	4	SERVICE POINT:	
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		Marcz	NE 6006,2
		A Company of the Company	· ·
	ALLED OUT ON LOC	141 3:30 Par	JOB FINISH
LEASE BEASS WELL# 1.36 LOCATION SERVED	Ro. 1 Soul K	ON COUNTY	STATE KANSOS
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	11115		
	\mathcal{A}		
CONTRACTOR DUNE #1	OWNER FIMIERI	CAN WARRE	OR
TYPE OF JOB DURING (11-ING			•
HOLE SIZE 1214" TD. 500'	CEMENT		
CASING SIZE 378"Y-24" DEPTH 499	AMOUNT ORDERED	\$2. The same of th	
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	300 y 65:33		144 110.5
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	100 N CLASS	A+3% CC+	2% 1352
TOOL DEPTH			
PRES. MAX 500 MINIMUM 150	COMMON //	<u></u> @ <u>7.15</u>	***************************************
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 44.23	POZMIX	@	,
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL	@ <u>10.00</u>	
PERFS.	CHLORIDE	@ <i>_3v.0</i> 0_	**************************************
DISPLACEMENT 30 BB/2 1/20	HLW 200	@	
EQUIPMENT	FLOSIA SU	<u> </u>	
<i>p</i>		@	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER AFON GUIGOUT	***************************************	@	***************************************
# 372 HELPER MARK BRUNGOLOT		@	
BULK TRUCK	HANDLINGRECEIV	EU @ 1.15	
#363-251 DRIVER JARON REFUES	MILEAGE OCT 2.7	2005	-
BULK TRUCK			
# DRIVER	KCCWI	TOTAL	
		41	
REMARKS:		SERVICE	
1/ 11 -1 0-101 1 1 2	DEDOTT OF TOP		
RUN 11 JTS 8=18" (36. + BREAK)	DEPTH OF JOB	199	
KUN 11 FTS 8=13" (SE. + BREAK CTREVIATION - TONIP SEBY- HED	PUMP TRUCK CHARC		20.00
MUN 11 FTS 8=13" (156. + BREAK (17 REVI ATTON - TONI P 5 BBY HO SEAN	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE	99· @So_	99.50
Aust 100 50 611- A+ 3/11 + 2/16 BEL	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE	99 · @ @	99.50
Pull 2004 ALW + 31, CC + 44 Fro SAL AUNI 10054 BIA- A+ 3/CC+ 2/0 BEL DE-PLOCE PLUE TO WITH 30 BA	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE	99 · @50 @ 35@ TRP @ 100.00	99.50
Aust 100 50 611- A+ 3/11 + 2/16 BEL	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE	99 · @ @	99.50
Pull 2004 ALW + 31, CC + 44 Fro SAL AUNI 10054 BIA- A+ 3/CC+ 2/0 BEL DE-PLOCE PLUE TO WITH 30 BA	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE	99 · @50 @ 35@ TRP @ 100.00	99.50
Pull 2004 ALW + 31, CC + 44 Fro SAL AUNI 10054 BIA- A+ 3/CC+ 2/0 BEL DE-PLOCE PLUE TO WITH 30 BA	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE	99 · @	99.50
TUHIL 2005, ALW + 3/1 CC + V4# TO -SEAL PUHIL 10054 BIA A+3/10+2/0 BEL DE-PLOVE BUETO " WITH 30 BAS, BENIENT DE CZERULATE"	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE	99 · @50 @ 35@ TRP @ 100.00	99.50
Pull 2004 ALW + 31, CC + 44 Fro SAL AUNI 10054 BIA- A+ 3/CC+ 2/0 BEL DE-PLOCE PLUE TO WITH 30 BA	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE	99 · @	99.50
CHARGE TO: AMERICAN WARRIOR	PUMP TRUCK CHARC EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE // PLUG /- 8=/8*	99 · @ . S	99.50
CHARGE TO: AMERICAN WARRIOR STREET	PUMP TRUCK CHARC EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE // PLUG /- 8=/8*	99 · @	99.50
CHARGE TO: AMERICAN WARRIOR	PUMP TRUCK CHARC EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE // PLUG /- 8=/8*	99 · @	99.50
CHARGE TO: AMERICAN WARRIOR STREET	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE / PLUG /- 8=/8* FLOA	99 · @ . S	99.50
CHARGE TO: AMERICAN WARRIOR STREET	PUMP TRUCK CHARC EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE // PLUG /- 8=/8*	99 · @ C	99.50
CHARGE TO: AMERICAN WARRIOR STREET	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE / PLUG /- 8=/8* FLOA	99 · @ S @ S @ TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL AT EQUIPMENT @ S @	99.50
CHARGE TO: AMERICAN WARRIOR STREET	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE / PLUG /- 8=/8* FLOA	99 · @ . S	99.50
CHARGE TO: APPLICAN WARRIOR STREET CITY BARDEN (IN) STATE KANSAS ZIP	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE / PLUG /- 8=/8* FLOA	99 · @ S @ S @ TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL AT EQUIPMENT @ S @	99.50
CHARGE TO: ARDEN CONSTREET CITY GARDEN CONSTREET KANSAS ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE / PLUG /- 8=/8* FLOA	99 · @ . S	99.50
CHARGE TO: MERICAN WARRIOR STREET CITY GARDEN CONSTATE KANSOS ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE / PLUG /- 8=/8* FLOA	99 · @ . S	99.50
CHARGE TO: MERICAN WARRIOR STREET CITY GARDEN CON, Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE / PLUG /- 8=/8* FLOA	99	99.50
CHARGE TO: ALW STATE KANSAS ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE / PLUG /- 8=/8* FLOA	99	99.50
CHARGE TO: ALW STATE KANSAS ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE / PLUG /- 8=/8* FLOA	99	99.50
CHARGE TO: ALW STATE KANSAS ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE / PLUG /- 8=/8* FLOA	99	99.50
CHARGE TO: ALW STATE KANSAS ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG PLUG PLOG FLOG TAX TOTAL CHARGE	99	99.50
CHARGE TO: ALW STATE KANSAS ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE / PLUG /- 8=/8" FLOA TAX	99	99.50
CHARGE TO: ALWASIA CAN WARRED STREET CITY CARDEN CAN STATE KANSAS ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE / MILEAGE / PLUG /- 8=/8" TAX TOTAL CHARGE / DISCOUNT	99 @	99.50
CHARGE TO: ALW STATE KANSAS ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCK CHARCE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG PLUG PLOG FLOG TAX TOTAL CHARGE	99 @	99.50

SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. Itays Rs. 2. 3. REFERRAL LOCATION	WELL/PROJECT NO TICKET TYPE COME SALES WELL TYPE Dispose INVOICE INSTRUCTION	CITY, STATE, ZIP	COUNTY/PARISH COUNTY/PARISH COMERCHE RIG NAME/NO. ATEGORY JOB PURPOSE EVELOPMENT C. M. S. 13" C. Sq.		DELIVERED TO	7 2005	DAT		24 OF OF Q NER Q Q OF			RECEIVED	OCT 27 2005 KCC WICHITA		and the	had .
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING LOC ACCT D	DESCRIPTION		QTY. U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT							•
5.75		1	MILEAGE # /03	No. de la constantina de la constantin	90 mi	J	I U/M	2 50	225	22				,		
578		1	Pamp Service		1 en			1,200 00	1,200	į						
407		/	Incert Float Shoe		1 ea	5 1/2	in	230 100	230							
406		/	Latch clown Plug & Baffle		/ ea	11		200 00	200	2	:					
402			Centrolizas		8 ea	. 17		44 00	357 19	≗ ;					+++	
403		/	Cut. Basket		/ en	17		185 00	135	2						
281		1	Mud Flush		500 gd			<u> 60</u>	300 ⁰						++-	
221		/	KGL		2 Gal			/9 º≌	38 F	9						
					<u></u>				<u>-</u>							
						-										
		/	See Continuation		i_	<u> </u>	L DIS	<u> i </u>	2816	55	+++				+	
the terms and cond	Customer hereby acknowledge itions on the reverse side here	of which include,	REMIT PAYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAKE	PERFORMED DOWN?	SREE DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	5,486	ত্র						
but are not limited	to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, IN	IDEMNITY, and		WE UNDERSTOOD MET YOUR NEEDS OUR SERVICE WA	67											
MUST BE SIGNED BY CAS	FOMER OR SUSTOMER'S AGENT PRI	DR TO	SWIFT SERVICES, INC.	PERFORMED WITH	HOUT DELAY?				 	[.]						
START OF WORK OR DEL	IVERY OF GODDS		P.O. BOX 466	WE OPERATED TH AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?	JOB			TAX	170 5						111	
DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNED	□ A.M.	NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300	ARE YOU SATISFIE	ED WITH OUR SERVICE TYPES TOMER DID NOT WISH	□ NO		TOTAL	5657	6						
- CIMIET ODERATOR			MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby ackno	wledges receipt of th	e materials and serv	ices listed on th	is ticket.									
SWIFT OPERATOR	u. B. Efector	APPRO	VAL						Thank Yo	u!						

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG JOB TYPE Long String LEASE Brass CUSTOMER CHARCIOR WELL NO. 1-36 VOLUME PUMPS
(BBL)(GAL) T C PRESSURE (PSI) TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS 14:05 Text. on #1, #2 #3 #4 #5, 46, #17, #8 Basket on #9 @ 4600° 1600 1615 Plug Mouse hole + Rot Hole 25x3 20 MUD Finish mixing wash out fump & Line 17:20 wash and rach up shirt Jos Completo RECEIVED OCT 2 7 2005

SWIFT Services Inc.

TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 6024

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300

CUSTOMERY Homerican Warring WELL Bross 1-36

DATE - 26 03 PAGE OF 2

PRICE REFERENCE 330 276	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER		CCOUNTING ACCT D		DESCRIPTION	i i				UNIT PRICE			
330	PART NUMBER	LOC			1 DESCRIPTION		0 8x 4/X A./%A	Short below a source con	1000000			AMOUN	TZZZ
i		- X - X - X - X - X - X - X - X - X - X	ACCI L)F		QTY.	1	QTY.	U/M		I		\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$
276	1	1			SMAC	175	Sies		! 	9	75	1706	1325
	ļ	1			Florele	45	#	•			90	1706 40	<u> </u>
235		1			CFR-I	83	#]	· a	75	225	20
	•												
													1
									n=	CENE			1
									KI	CEIVE!			1
					And the second s		İ		1-0C	7 2	71		+-
									10/6	CWICH	R F		
									100				╁—
													<u> </u>
					·			<u> </u>					
					-		 						<u> </u>
									ĺ				1
							İ		İ				1
					The state of the s								+
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	 	1		l				\dagger
							<u> </u>			-			1
						<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		\vdash		┼
						1			<u> </u>				
													┼
					·		1				Ш		<u>i_</u>
							i		i				
													1
Coi					SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET				,	00	1115	00
581					MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES	TON MILES	75	<u> </u>			95 00	175	30
583		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		CHARGE 11,498 70	1 '	37,7	1	19X 925 21	IATIONTOTAL		667	1

CONTINUATION TOTAL

2816 33